910N 9ses|oy

€20Z:L0LS D9 wouy sabueyd aAnuULRISqNS

7C0C-104LS 089

2ouel|dwo) -
pueig 7 'mn



| Overview of substantive changes in the BC 5701:2024 compared to the BC 5701:2023

Introduction
Introduction
4.2

43

4.4

521b

522

6.1.2.h

6.1.2.i

6.2d

6.4.1
71

721

732

87ctof

Appendix 3b

Change
Deletion
Moved
New
Moved
Deletion
Addition
Extended

New
Deletion
Deletion

Deletion +
change

Change

Change

New

Deleted

Territorial scope

Applicable by joint controllers
Section change

EU and Member State law

Other requirements

Evaluating policies

Policies

Special categories of personal data

Processing personal data relating tot crimi-
nal convictions and offences

Anonymisation for processors

Joint controllers

Information security standard

Risk management for processors

DPIA for processors

Assessment of the international transfer
tools

Relevant guidelines Autoriteit Persoonsge-
gevens

European Economic Area (EEA)

No

4.2 Scope

4.3 EU and Member State law

4.4 Other requirements

Is covered by 9.2.2.e

Objective regarding accessibility of policies
Extended requirements and guidance

New implementation requirement

Anonymisation is removed as alternative for

deletion / return of personal data.

Netherlands

Yes

Was section 4.3
Was 4.2.a

Was 42.bto 42.h

5.2.1.b Evaluating policies

6.4.1. Joint controllers

Compliance with a code of conduct is no longer deemed adequate. The organisation has to
comply with an ISMS that can be certified under IAF accreditation.

The organisation shall actively seek appropri-
ate instructions from controllers regarding

T&O measures.

The organisation shall take measures to be

able to adequately assist controllers.

Extended requirements and guidance (where

applicable)

In some cases the processer should per-
form its own risk assessment with regard
to the processing operation performed.

In some cases the processer should per-
form its own DPIA with regard to the pro-
cessing operation performed.

Appendix 3 b Relevant guidelines Autori-
teit Persoonsgegevens (informative)

In addition to the changes mentioned above, numerous smaller and textual changes have been made, some of which affect the appli-
cation of BC 5701 and the GDPR. Always consult the latest version of the standard when preparing for certification.



	Overview of substantive changes in the BC 5701:2024 compared to the BC 5701:2023

