

## BC 5701:2024

Substantive changes from BC 5701:2023

Release Note

## Overview of substantive changes in the BC 5701:2024 compared to the BC 5701:2023

Section	Change	Subject	BC 5701:2024	BC 5701:2023
Introduction	Change	Territorial scope	European Economic Area (EEA)	Netherlands
Introduction	Deletion	Applicable by joint controllers	No	Yes
4.2	Moved	Section change	4.2 Scope	Was section 4.3
4.3	New	EU and Member State law	4.3 EU and Member State law	Was 4.2.a
4.4	Moved	Other requirements	4.4 Other requirements	Was 4.2.b to 4.2.h
5.2.1.b	Deletion	Evaluating policies	Is covered by 9.2.2.e	5.2.1.b Evaluating policies
5.2.2	Addition	Policies	Objective regarding accessibility of policies	-
6.1.2.h	Extended	Special categories of personal data	Extended requirements and guidance	-
6.1.2.i	New	Processing personal data relating tot criminal convictions and offences	New implementation requirement	-
6.2.d	Deletion	Anonymisation for processors	Anonymisation is removed as alternative for deletion / return of personal data.	-
6.4.1	Deletion	Joint controllers	-	6.4.1. Joint controllers
7.1	Deletion + change	Information security standard	Compliance with a code of conduct is no longer deemed adequate. The organisation has to comply with an ISMS that can be certified under IAF accreditation.	
7.2.1	Change	Risk management for processors	The organisation shall actively seek appropriate instructions from controllers regarding T&O measures.	In some cases the processer should perform its own risk assessment with regard to the processing operation performed.
7.3.2	Change	DPIA for processors	The organisation shall take measures to be able to adequately assist controllers.	In some cases the processer should perform its own DPIA with regard to the processing operation performed.
8.7.c to f	New	Assessment of the international transfer tools	Extended requirements and guidance (where applicable)	-
Appendix 3b	Deleted	Relevant guidelines Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens	-	Appendix 3 b Relevant guidelines Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens (informative)

In addition to the changes mentioned above, numerous smaller and textual changes have been made, some of which affect the application of BC 5701 and the GDPR. Always consult the latest version of the standard when preparing for certification.